

D

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 81 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) NO. 17303/2012

AMIR ALAM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCKNOW DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 27th August, 2013, circulated by
learned counsel for respondent No.2, the matter is adjourned by
two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|