

J

ITEM NO.51 and 52

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17303/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in FAFO No.1098/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

AMIR ALAM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCKNOW DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.81/2013 IN SLP(C) NO.17303/2012

(with office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Lav Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.

for Mr. T. Mahipal,AOR(Not present)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel
is in some personal difficulty, hearing of the cases is adjourned to
24.03.2014.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)

|Court Master