

`ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17303/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in FAFO No.1098/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

AMIR ALAM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCKNOW DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 81 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition and Contempt  
Petition are dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL ( C ) NO.17303 OF 2012

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 81 OF 2013

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL ( C ) NO.17303 OF 2012

AMIR ALAM KHAN

PETITIONER

VERSUS

LUCKNOW DEVT.AUTH.& ANR.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

SLP (C) NO. 17303/2012

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order dated 22nd November, 2011 passed by the High court of Judicature at Allahabad, Bench at Lucknow in First Appeal from Order No. 1098 of 2011.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Interim order passed on 10th May, 2012 shall stand vacated.

Contempt Petition (C) No.81/2013 in SLP (c) No.17303/2012

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In absence of any deliberate and wilful disobedience of the Court's order, the Contempt Petition is dismissed.

.....J.  
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

.....J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 29, 2014